

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.17

SECTION II-D

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3836/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-02-2026
in BA No. 766/2026 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi]

KAVISH GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

IA No. 66771/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 66772/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 13-04-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Siddharth Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajay Paul Marken, Adv.
Mrs. Geetu Paul Chalana, Adv.
Mr. Manu Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Raghvendra Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Nandita, Adv.
Mr. Asra Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Sampan, Adv.
Mr. Satwik Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Paavan Awasthi, Adv.
Ms. Devashree, Adv.
Ms. Gunjan Dogra, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Trivedi, Adv.
Mr. Hemant Singh Sikarwar, Adv.
Mr. Ramjee Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Davinder Pal Singh, A.S.G.
Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Prashant Singh Ii, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma-b, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

1. Post the matter on 18.05.2026.
2. Interim order dated 27.02.2026, to continue till the next date of hearing. However, petitioner shall co-operate with the investigation.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)